AXIP-0057
Printed in USA
The Roadranger® System is an unbeatable combination of the best
products from Eaton and Dana – partnering to provide you the most
advanced, most trouble-free drivetrain in the industry. And it's
backed by the Roadrangers – the most experienced, most expert,
most accessible drivetrain consultants in the business. Visit our web
site at www.roadranger.com. For spec'ing or service assistance,

5
Axle Housing Axle Shaft
Using Model Designation to Identify Axle Components
• The Axle Model Identification number contains information that is important to understand when purchasing service parts or new compo-
nents. The Model Identification number provides important vehicle, capacity and application information and model features. Use this
guideline to understand your Axle Model Identification. If you need assistance, contact your Roadranger representative.
1 - ID Tag
1
PT. NO.
HSG. CAP.
   L
BS.
HSG. I.D
. NO.
HOUSING MADE IN
Spicer®
2 - Axle shaft part number
2
D  46-1  7  0  D
D - Dual Drive Forward Axle
      with Inter-Axle Differential
R - Rear Tandem Axle
Gear Type
1 - Standard Single Reduction
5 - Helical Reduction
Options
D - Differential Lock
H - Heavy Wall
P - Lube Pump
R - Retarder Ready
W - Wide-Track
Design Level
Head Assembly Series
GAW Rating
x 1000 lbs.
D170 / D190 Heavy Tandem Axle
6
D170 / D190 Heavy Tandem Axle - Parts Exploded View
9
12
10
15
14
13
6
11
1b
5
8
7
17
2
1a
4
3
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
20
16
17
Parts for
Diff Lock Assembly
See page 14
Flange Half
Plain Half
D190
D170
D190 Design